

Surplus 2,221,427
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 3,506,717

CURRENCYSHARES AUSTRALIAN DOLLAR TRUST
New Accountant: On Apr. 19, 2018, Co. engaged PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP as its new independent public accounting firm.

CURRENCYSHARES BRITISH POUND STERLING TRUST
New Accountant: On Apr. 19, 2018, Co. engaged PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP as its new independent public accounting firm.

CURRENCYSHARES CANADIAN DOLLAR TRUST
New Accountant: On Apr. 19, 2018, Co. engaged PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP as its new independent public accounting firm.

CURRENCYSHARES EURO TRUST
New Accountant: On Apr. 19, 2018, Co. engaged PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP as its new independent public accounting firm.

CURRENCYSHARES JAPANESE YEN TRUST
New Accountant: On Apr. 19, 2018, Co. engaged PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP as its new independent public accounting firm.

CURRENCYSHARES SINGAPORE DOLLAR TRUST
New Accountant: On Apr. 19, 2018, Co. engaged PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP as its new independent public accounting firm.

CURRENCYSHARES SWEDISH KRONA TRUST
New Accountant: On Apr. 19, 2018, Co. engaged PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP as its new independent public accounting firm.

CURRENCYSHARES SWISS FRANC TRUST
New Accountant: On Apr. 19, 2018, Co. engaged PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP as its new independent public accounting firm.

CURRENCYSHARES CHINESE RENMINBI TRUST
New Accountant: On Apr. 19, 2018, Co. engaged PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP as its new independent public accounting firm.

DELANCO BANCORP INC (NEW)
Merger Completed: On Apr. 30, 2018, Co. merged with and into First Bank (Williamstown, NJ) ("First Bank") wholly-owned subsidiary, FB Merger Corp. ("Merger Sub"), with Merger Sub continuing as the surviving corporation (the "Merger"). As the result of the merger, each share of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share, of Co. ("Co.'s Common Stock") issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time (except for the Canceled Shares (as such term is defined in the Merger Agreement)) was converted into the right to receive 1.11 shares of the common stock, par value \$5.00 per share, of First Bank (the "Merger Consideration"). Also at the Effective Time, each option to purchase Co.'s Common Stock was converted into the right to receive an amount equal to \$15.94 less the option exercise price, if such amount was greater than zero. Simultaneously with the consummation of the Merger, Delanco Federal Savings Bank ("Delanco Bank"), a wholly-owned subsidiary of Co., merged with and into First Bank, with First Bank surviving such merger. In addition, First Bank as sole shareholder of Merger Sub dissolved Merger Sub.

DISCOVER FINANCIAL SERVICES
Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Net interest income 2,569,000 2,278,000
Prov. loan losses 751,000 586,000
Non-int. income dr2,569,000 dr2,278,000
Non-int. expenses 217,000 299,000
Income taxes 190,000 304,000
Net income 666,000 564,000
Earn. per share (primary) \$1.82 \$1.43
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$1.82 \$1.43
Common shares(000) 355,000 386,000
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 355,000 386,000
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 355,000 386,000

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):
Assets:
Cash & due from banks 82,744,000
Loans 2,736,000
Loan loss prov. 80,008,000
Net loans 848,000
Premises & equipment 2,053,000
Other assets 101,967,000
Total assets 101,967,000
Liabilities:
Total deposits 61,130,000
Demand deposits 600,000
Savings & time deposits 60,530,000
Long term debt 26,244,000
Other liabilities 3,722,000
Common stock 6,000
Surplus 4,068,000
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 101,967,000

E*TRADE FINANCIAL CORP.
Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Net interest income 468,000 341,000
Non-int. income dr468,000 dr341,000
Non-int. expenses 395,000 342,000
Income taxes 87,000 80,000
Net income 247,000 145,000
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.88 \$0.48
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.88 \$0.48

Assets:
Loans 82,744,000
Loan loss prov. 2,736,000
Net loans 80,008,000
Premises & equipment 848,000
Other assets 2,053,000
Total assets 101,967,000
Liabilities:
Total deposits 61,130,000
Demand deposits 600,000
Savings & time deposits 60,530,000
Long term debt 26,244,000
Other liabilities 3,722,000
Common stock 6,000
Surplus 4,068,000
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 101,967,000

E*TRADE FINANCIAL CORP.
Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Net interest income 468,000 341,000
Non-int. income dr468,000 dr341,000
Non-int. expenses 395,000 342,000
Income taxes 87,000 80,000
Net income 247,000 145,000
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.88 \$0.48
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.88 \$0.48

Assets:
Loans 82,744,000
Loan loss prov. 2,736,000
Net loans 80,008,000
Premises & equipment 848,000
Other assets 2,053,000
Total assets 101,967,000
Liabilities:
Total deposits 61,130,000
Demand deposits 600,000
Savings & time deposits 60,530,000
Long term debt 26,244,000
Other liabilities 3,722,000
Common stock 6,000
Surplus 4,068,000
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 101,967,000

Common shares(000) 266,558 274,876
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 266,558 274,876
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 267,699 276,277

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):
Assets:
Loans 2,554,000
Loan loss prov. 58,000
Net loans 2,506,000
Premises & equipment 251,000
Other assets 1,073,000
Total assets 64,187,000
Liabilities:
Total deposits 42,902,000
Other liabilities 655,000
Preferred stk. 689,000
Common stock 3,000
Surplus 6,434,000
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 64,187,000

EASTGROUP PROPERTIES INC
Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Investment Revenues 72,120 66,137
Gain (losses) on sale of assets 72,120 66,137
Non-int. income 72,203 66,154
Non-int. expenses 45,824 44,710
Net income 28,748 12,973
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.83 \$0.38
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.83 \$0.38
Common shares(000) 34,689 33,361
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 34,689 33,361
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 34,736 33,409

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):
Assets:
Total assets 1,990,944
Liabilities:
Long term debt 1,111,492
Other liabilities 59,574
Common stock 3,000
Surplus 1,074,798
Retain earnings dr310,707
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 1,990,944

FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANCORP INC (OH)
Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Net interest income 11,136 9,721
Prov. loan losses 40 73
Non-int. income dr11,136 dr9,721
Non-int. expenses 7,600 6,998
Income taxes 836 1,143
Net income 3,767 2,839
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.41 \$0.30
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.41 \$0.30
Common shares(000) 9,174 9,155
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 9,174 9,155
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 9,174 9,155

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):
Assets:
Cash & due from banks 39,349
Loans 854,737
Loan loss prov. 6,800
Net loans 827,937
Premises & equipment 21,980
Other assets 4,019
Total assets 1,123,742
Liabilities:
Total deposits 953,338
Demand deposits 193,665
Other liabilities 6,027
Common stock 11,690
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 1,123,742

FIRST BANCTRUST CORP
Merger Completed: On May 1, 2018, Co. merged with and into First Mid-Illinois Bancshares Inc ("First Mid-Illinois") (the "Merger"). As a result of the Merger, Co.'s holders received 0.8 shares of First Mid-Illinois and \$5.00 in cash for each of Co.'s common shares.

FIRST BANK (WILLIAMSTOWN, NJ)
Merger Completed: On Apr. 30, 2018, Delanco Bancorp, Inc. ("Delanco") merged with and into Co.'s wholly-owned subsidiary, FB Merger Corp. ("Merger Sub"), with Merger Sub continuing as the surviving corporation (the "Merger"). As the result of the merger, each share of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share, of Delanco ("Delanco's Common Stock") issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time (except for the Canceled Shares (as such term is defined in the Merger Agreement)) was converted into the right to receive 1.11 shares of the common stock, par value \$5.00 per share, of Co. (the "Merger Consideration"). Also at the Effective Time, each option to purchase Delanco's Common Stock was converted into the right to receive an amount equal to \$15.94 less the option exercise price, if such amount was greater than zero. Simultaneously with the consummation of the Merger, Delanco Federal Savings Bank ("Delanco Bank"), a wholly-owned subsidiary of Delanco, merged with and into Co., with Co. surviving such merger. In addition, Co. as sole shareholder of Merger Sub dissolved Merger Sub.

FIRST CITIZENS FINANCIAL CORP.
Merger Development: On May 1, 2018, Co., the parent company of Foothills Community Bank ("Foothills") and CoastalSouth Bancshares, Inc. ("CoastalSouth"), the parent company of CoastalStates Bank ("CSB") announced the signing of a definitive merger agreement pursuant to which Co. will merge with and into CoastalSouth. Following completion of the

merger, Foothills will become part of CSB and will continue to be led by its existing management team of John L. Lewis and Steven F. Smith. Under the terms of the definitive agreement, each share of common stock of Co. issued and outstanding immediately prior to the effective time of the merger will be converted into the right to receive 0.0330 shares of CoastalSouth common stock or \$0.52 in cash (depending upon certain share ownership thresholds). The conversion ratio is based upon a price per share of CoastalSouth common stock of \$15.75, and the total transaction value equates to approximately \$11,600,000 based on this price per share. The proposed merger has been approved by each company's Board of Directors and is expected to close in the third quarter of 2018. Completion of the transaction is subject to the satisfaction of customary closing conditions, including the receipt of required regulatory approvals and the approval of Co.'s shareholders.

FIRST FINANCIAL BANKSHARES, INC.
Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$):
2018 2017
Net interest income 69,082,000 58,783,000
Prov. loan losses 1,310,000 1,950,000
Non-int. income dr69,082,000 dr58,783,000
Non-int. expenses 46,488,000 40,202,000
Income taxes 6,245,000 7,605,000
Net income 34,519,000 26,599,000
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.51 \$0.40
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.51 \$0.40
Common shares 67,527,010 66,073,399
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 67,527,010 66,073,399
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 67,799,545 66,363,222

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$):
Assets:
Cash & due from banks 130,979,000
Loan loss prov. 49,499,000
Net loans 3,697,582,000
Premises & equipment 126,446,000
Other assets 92,162,000
Total assets 4,097,068,000
Liabilities:
Federal Funds purchased 13,945,000
Total deposits 6,190,763,000
Demand deposits 2,111,116,000
Secur. repurchase agree 358,210,000
Other liabilities 22,128,000
Common stock 1,676,000
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 7,567,449,000

FIRST INDUSTRIAL REALTY TRUST INC
Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Non-int. income 99,771 97,383
Income taxes 86 88
Net income 37,464 23,491
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.30 \$0.19
Earn. per share (fully-diluted) \$0.30 \$0.19
Common shares(000) 119,846 116,837
Avg. no. shs. (primary) 119,846 116,837
Avg. no. shs. (fully-diluted) 120,211 117,261

Consolidated Balance Sheet Items, as of Mar. 31(\$000):
Assets:
Other assets 96,432
Total assets 3,044,595
Common stock 1,206
Surplus 1,970,717
Liabilities:
Total liab. & stockhldrs' equity 3,001,589

FIRST INTERSTATE BANCSYSTEM INC
Merger Development: On Apr. 25, 2018, Co. and Northwest Bancorporation, Inc. ("Northwest") entered into an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") pursuant to which Northwest will merge with and into Co. (the "Merger"). Following the Merger, Inland Northwest Bank will merge with and into First Interstate Bank. Under the terms of the Merger Agreement, each outstanding share of Northwest common stock will be converted into the right to receive 0.516 shares of Co. Class A common stock. The Merger has been unanimously approved by the Boards of Directors of each of Co. and Northwest and is expected to close late in the third quarter or early in the fourth quarter of 2018.

FIRST MID-ILLINOIS BANCSHARES INC
Merger Completed: On May 1, 2018, First BancTrust Corp ("First BancTrust") merged with and into Co. (the "Merger"). As a result of the Merger, First BancTrust's holders received 0.8 shares of Co. and \$5.00 in cash for each of First BancTrust's common shares.

FIRST NBC BANK HOLDING CO
Bankruptcy Proceedings: On Apr. 23, 2018, Co. filed with the U.S. Bankruptcy Court separate monthly operating reports for February 2018 and Mar. 2018. For Feb. 2018, the Debtors reported \$350,452 in professional fees. During Mar. 2018, the Debtors reported a \$355,449 net loss on zero revenue and paid \$46,545 in professional fees; \$355,449 in cash disbursements and zero in cash receipts.

1ST SOURCE CORP
Earnings, 3 mos. to Mar. 31 (Consol. — \$000):
2018 2017
Net interest income 59,238 49,372
Prov. loan losses 3,786 1,000
Non-int. income dr59,238 dr49,372
Non-int. expenses 41,771 40,119
Income taxes 5,880 8,709
Net income 19,116 16,206
Earn. per share (primary) \$0.73 \$0.62

BANK

transmitting, communicating or delivering any such information, or (b) any direct, indirect, special, consequential or incidental damages whatsoever, even if Mergent is advised in advance of the possibility of such damages, resulting from the use of, or inability to use, any such information.